

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education Region VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BOHOL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

March 29, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.0171, s. 2023

SPECIAL DIVISION EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE CONFERENCE

TO

ASSISTANT SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS

CHIEF OF CID

EDUCATION PROGRAM SUPERVISORS

PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS/

ACTING PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS

PRESIDENTS OF NAPSSHI, PSDSA, ASSOCIATION OF ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL PRINCIPALS AND NEU

HEADS OF SDO FUNCTIONAL UNITS/SECTION

- 1. This Office announces the conduct of the Special Division Executive Committee Conference on March 31, 2023 at Metro Center Hotel, Tagbilaran City from 12:00 NN to 4:00 PM. Lunch will be served to the participants.
- 2. The activity aims to:
 - disseminate important points discussed during the 3RD Regional MANCOM Meeting; and
 - discuss recent DepEd issuances.
- 3. Participants to this Division ExeCon are the following:
 - Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
 - Chief of CID
 - Education Program Supervisors
 - Public Schools District Supervisors/Acting PSDSs
 - Presidents of NAPSSHI, PSDSA, Association of Elementary School Heads and NEU
 - Heads of SDO Functional Units/Sections
 - Lenjun Boiser and Glenn Huraňo
- 4. Participants are requested to come in their business attire.
- 5. Expenses relative to participation in this activity, such as food and venue, are charged to Division Fund, while travel expenses of District/School-based personnel may be charged against Division/School MOOE/local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. This Memorandum serves as Travel Order.
- 7. For the information, guidance and compliance of all concerned.
- 8. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD/dps



